ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution R	Date of Request: 7/29/24 Request	
		_		tracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property on to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)	
⊠ Yes □ No					
1. Type of Request:					
☑ Contract/Grant Agre	eement 🗆 Intergovern	mental A	agreement (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropriati	on/Suppl	lemental	☐ DRMC Change	
☐ Other:					
	2027, for a total of \$30.00			ter Resource Center, Inc. for a term of three years onse trailer at 2100 31st Street, Denver, CO 80216 as	
4. Contact Person:			Contact noncent		
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)			Contact person for council members or mayor-council		
Name: Lisa Lumley & David Powell			Name: Carolina Flores		
Email: Lisa.Lumley@ David.Powell@denvergo	denvergov.org & ov.org		Email:Carolina.flores@denvergov.org		
See Executive Summ6. City Attorney assign7. City Council District	nary	olicable):	Gabrielle Corica	tive summary if more space needed: erms worksheet**	
		•	by Mayor's Legislo		
Resolution/Bill Number:		-		Date Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): License Agreement							
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): Information Technology Disaster Resource Center, Inc. Contract control number (legacy and new): FINAN-202473299-00							
Is this a new contract? \boxtimes Yes \square	No Is this an	Amendment? □ Yes ⊠ No	If yes, how many?				
Contract Term/Duration (for ame	ended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	d <u>amended</u> dates): 3/1/2024 – 2/28/2027				
Contract Amount (indicate existing	ng amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total):				
Current Contract	t Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
(A)		(B)	(A+B)				
\$30		N/A	\$30				
Current Contra	ct Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
3/1/2024		N/A	2/28/2027				
Has this contractor provided these Source of funds: N/A	-		community benefit during a disaster.				
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/N	MBE 🗆 DBE	□ SBE □ XO101 □ ACDBE	E ⊠ N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (co	onstruction, des	sign, Airport concession contrac	ets): N/A				
Who are the subcontractors to thi	s contract? N/A	A					
	<i>T. 1</i>	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative T	r				

Executive Summary

Information Technology Disaster Resource Center, Inc- License Agreement

I'm requesting approval to enter into a license agreement with the Information Technology Disaster Resource Center for a parking stall at the Electronic Engineering Bureau, 2100 31st Street, Denver, CO 80216, for a community disaster response trailer as needed.

The trailer will deploy in FEMA Region 8 or based on the Information Technology Disaster Resource Center, Inc.'s radius for deployment.

This License Agreement with Information Technology Disaster Resource Center, Inc. is for 3 years at \$10.00 annually. Licensee shall have two successive options to extend the term for a period of one year.

T. b. a sum lated by Manager I said attention Transco	_
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:	
Revised 7-15-20	<mark>24</mark>